Document Number: 83683 For technical questions, contact: optocoupleranswers@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Rev. 1.6, 25-Oct-10 1
High Speed Optocoupler, 5 MBd, 1 kV/μs dV/dt
SFH6700, SFH6701, SFH6702, SFH6705, SFH6711, SFH6712, SFH6719
Vishay Semiconductors
DESCRIPTION
The SFH67xx high speed optocoupler series consists of a
GaAlAs infrared emitting diode, optically coupled with an

NC
VD Ei179073_7
ORDERING INFORMATION
S F H 6 7 # # - X 0 0 # T
PART NUMBER PACKAGE OPTION TAPE
AND
REEL
AGENCYCERTIFIED/
PACKAGE
THREE STATE TOTEM POLE OPEN COLLECTOR
UL
DIP-8
SFH6700 SFH6701 SFH6711 SFH6705
SFH6719 SFH6702 SFH6712 -
DIP-8, 400 mil, option 6 - SFH6702-X006 - SFH6705-X006
SMD-8, option 7
- SFH6701-X007 SFH6711-X007 SFH6705-X007
- SFH6702-X007 SFH6712-X007 -
SMD-8, option 9 SFH6700-X009 SFH6702-X009T (1) SFH6701-X009T (1) -
> 0.1 mm
10.16 mm
> 0.7 mm
7.62 mm
DIP-8
Option 7
Option 6
Option 9
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: optocoupleranswers@vishay.com Document Number: 83683
2 Rev. 1.6, 25-Oct-10
SFH6700, SFH6701, SFH6702, SFH6705, SFH6711, SFH6712, SFH6719
Vishay Semiconductors High Speed Optocoupler, 5 MBd,
1 kV/μs dV/dt
Note
• Stresses in excess of the absolute maximum ratings can cause permanent damage to the device. Functional operation of the device is not
implied at these or any other conditions in excess of those given in the operational sections of this document. Exposure to absolute
maximum ratings for extended periods of the time can adversely affect reliability.
TRUTH TABLE (positive logic)
PARTS IR DIODE ENABLE OUTPUT
SFH6700
on H Z
off H Z
SFH6719
on L H
off L L
SFH6701
on H
off L
SFH6702
on H
off L
SFH6705
on H
off L
SFH6711
on H
off L
SFH6712
on H
off L
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (Tamb = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified)
PARAMETER TEST CONDITION SYMBOL VALUE UNIT
INPUT
Reverse voltage VR 3 V
DC forward current IF 10 mA
Surge forward current t ≤ 1 μs IFSM 1 A
Power dissipation Pdiss 20 mW
OUTPUT
Supply voltage VCC - 0.5 to + 15 V
Three state enable voltage
(SFH6700, SFH6719 only) VEN - 0.5 to + 15 V
Output voltage VO - 0.5 to + 15 V
Average output current IO 25 mA
Power dissipation Pdiss 100 mW